

### Freedom of Information Request

**Reference Number:** EPUT.FOI.24.3305  
**Date Received:** 9<sup>th</sup> of January 2024

**Information Requested:**

Please could you answer the below questions in relation to Nursing on framework supply;

1. Please can you confirm how many shifts have been released/allocated to ON framework agencies within the last 90 days?  
7001
  
2. In the last 90 days which wards, or departments were these ON framework requests for?

Unit
Avocet Ward
Beech Ward - Stroke Rehab
Poplar Ward
Plane Ward
Stort Ward
Chelmer Ward
Peter Bruff Ward
Galleywood Ward
Finchingfield Ward
Rainbow Unit
Robin Pinto
Topaz
Larkwood
Willow Ward
Christopher Unit
Kelvedon (Grange) Ward
Roding Ward
Edward House
Tower Ward
Longview Ward
Beech Ward
Ardleigh Ward
Gosfield Ward
Fuji
Mental Health Liaison East - Southend Hospital
Lagoon
Henneage Ward

Poplar Ward (CAMHS)
Mental Health Liaison Team Chelmsford
Mental health Assessment Unit
Linden Site Co-ordinator
439 Ipswich Road
Cherrydown (Thorpe) Ward
Kitwood Ward
Causeway
Hadleigh Unit (Picu)
Menatal Health Liaison West - Basildon Hospital
Mental Health Urgent Care Department
Home First West
Recovery Wellbeing Basildon
Recovery Wellbeing Southend
Older People Cmht Brentwood
Mod Essex EIP Trans
Older People Cmht Basildon
First Response Basildon
IPCC Primary Care MH Trans
Harlow Locality MH Team
Early Intervention West
First Response Thurrock
Recovery Wellbeing Thurrock
IPCC MH Trans W2
MSE (TRF) CRISIS 24/7
Mid Memory Assessment
Mid Dementia Support
Essex Health + Justice Service
A&E MH Liaison Psychiatry West
Perinatal Services
M- Specialist Mental Health
Recovery Wellbeing Cpr
CRHT WEST
Crisis Care Team West - ECCHB
Intensive Support Team - West
Recovery Wellbeing Brentwood
West Essex - EIP Transformation
Mid - Dementia & Older Adult Trans
North Essex - Clacton Locality MH Team
Essex Comm Perinatal Team
Mid Essex Community MH Services
Mid Dementia Intensive Support Service
MH Epping S.D.F.S

Colchester Locality MH Team
Uttlesford Locality MH Team
Substance Misuse - NE Team
Epping ICCT North
Harlow Icct
Substance Misuse - West Team
Mental Health Liaison Team Colchester
First Response South East
AOT Thurrock
Intensive Outreach Team
Substance Misuse - Management Team
Urgent Community Response
PAH UTC
CQUIN Quality Outcomes Metrics
Lighthouse Service

3. Please can you confirm how many nursing shifts have been filled by ON framework agencies within the last 90 days?  
6260
  
4. How many long term lines of work or block bookings are currently being supplied by ON framework agencies?  
103
  
5. Which ON framework agencies is the trust currently utilising for Nursing vacancies and what is the spend on these agencies year to date?

	YTD Value
Your World Recruitment	£519,845
Athona Limited	£740,262
Biggs Healthcare	£32,330
Daywebster	£101,387
Concept Care Solutions	£1,914
Coyle Personnel PLC	£495,479
Cromwell Medical	£12,952
Daytime Healthcare Recruitment Limited	£7,127
HCL Nursing	£20,315
Health Recruit Network	£1,378,967
Immediate Medical Solutions	£1,050,781
Locum Placement Group	£147,400
London Healthcare Locums LTD	£689,364
MedicsPro	£70,933
Medilink Consulting	£135,237
Medsol Healthcare	£302,850
MSI Recruitment	£339,253

MyLocum Ltd	£461,183
PE Global	£455,552
ProMedical	£126,778
Remedy Recruitment Group	£675,730
Sensible Staffing Ltd	£2,280,495
Care Solutions	
Pertemps	£730,146
Ackermanpierce	£143,414
Arthur Rai Medical Services LTD	£112,763
Bleep 360	£97,001
British Nursing Assoc/ Arabella	
Canary Locums	£66,321
Danluker T/A Supply Care Solutions	£50,448
Hojona	£13,807
IMC (Skilled Car)	£81,925
KCare Nursing Agency LTD	£26,093
Locum Vision	£20,859
MCM Medical	£180,583
Medicure Professionals	£601,986
Positive Mental Health	£181,056
Sanctuary Health	£249,572
The London Teaching Pool	£1,426
TPG /Medi./Just Nurses	£50,091
Tripod Partners	£74,109
Trust Care Solutions	£141,249
Unity Healthcare Recruitment	£65,810
Westmeria	£235,440
Professional	
Medacs	£1,595
Blissful Healthcare	£29,923
Falcon Care	£260
Primus Nursing LTD	£34,213
Trust Nurse Services	£5,246
TXM Healthcare	£498
Interact Medical	£1,351,611

6. Please can you confirm how many shifts have been released/allocated to OFF framework agencies within the last 90 days?  
1425
  
7. What is the average charge for both RMN's and RGN's from ON framework agencies?  
Band 5 £24.06 no supplement  
Band 5 £25.26 fringe

8. Who at Temporary Staffing is responsible for on boarding new agencies and could you provide their email address and contact number?  
In an effort to ensure that the Trust does not receive unsolicited communications and/or any potential malicious malware, the Trust does not routinely publish the names or contact details of staff other than those publicly available through our Trust website.  
Any staff details disclosed will be at senior level only and should not be used for the purpose of unsolicited communications or marketing purposes (in accordance with The Privacy and Electronic Communication Regulations, PECR) as well as ICO (Information Commissioner's Office) guidance.
  9. What is the generic Nurse bank email address for staff bank?  
Please see response to question 8
  10. How many shifts were cascaded to Thornbury Nursing within the last 90 days?  
Nil
- 

### **Publication Scheme:**

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>